
1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

1st in NL East 95-67 

 

 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Wally Backman 
3B71 E8     2B15 E0 

 

OBR: B SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 7 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 36 

1B7: 12-16     HR: 37 

1B8: 17-22        K: 38-47 

1B9: 23-25       W: 48-57 

2B7: 26-31  HBP:  

2B8: 32-33    Out: 58-88 

2B9: 34-35 Chart: SN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jay Bell 
SS159 E3 

 

OBR: B SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: AA Inj: 2 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 31 

1B7: 12-15     HR: 32 

1B8: 16-18        K: 33-44 

1B9: 21-22       W: 45-52 

2B7: 23-25  HBP: 53 

2B8: 26-27    Out: 54-88 

2B9: 28 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-14      3B: 15      HR: 16-17 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Andy Van Slyke 
OF133 E3 T3 

 

OBR: C SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: CC Inj: 6 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 31 

1B7: 12-13     HR: 32-35 

1B8: 14-16        K: 36-46 

1B9: 17-22       W: 47-56 

2B7: 23  HBP:  

2B8: 24-25    Out: 57-88 

2B9: 26-28 Chart: LP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-21      3B: 22      HR: 23-25 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bobby Bonilla 
OF149 E4 T3     3B14 E8     1B3 E6 

 

OBR: B SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 2 

 

1BF:     3B8: 28 

1B7: 11-14     HR: 31-35 

1B8: 15-16        K: 36-46 

1B9: 17-18       W: 47-48 

2B7: 21-23  HBP:  

2B8: 24-25    Out: 51-88 

2B9: 26-27 Chart: SP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-23      3B: 24      HR: 25-32 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Barry Bonds 
OF150 E2 T4 

 

OBR: A SP: A HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 5 

 

1BF: 11-12    3B8: 27 

1B7: 13     HR: 28-35 

1B8: 14        K: 36-43 

1B9: 15-17       W: 44-57 

2B7: 18-21  HBP: 58 

2B8: 22-23    Out: 61-88 

2B9: 24-26 Chart: LP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-23      3B: 24      HR: 25-32 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Sid Bream 
1B142 E2 

 

OBR: C SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: CC Inj: 5 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 25 

1B7: 12     HR: 26-31 

1B8: 13        K: 32-37 

1B9: 14-16       W: 38-44 

2B7: 17  HBP: 45 

2B8: 18-21    Out: 46-88 

2B9: 22-24 Chart: LP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-15      3B: 16      HR: 17-21 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Don Slaught 
C78 E2 TB 

 

OBR: C SP: E HR: 1 

CD: 0 Sac: BB Inj: 7 

 

1BF:     3B8: 35 

1B7: 11-15     HR: 36-37 

1B8: 16-18        K: 38-41 

1B9: 21-23       W: 42-47 

2B7: 24-27  HBP: 48 

2B8: 28-32    Out: 51-88 

2B9: 33-34 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jose Lind 
2B152 E1 

 

OBR: C SP: D HR: 1 

CD: 0 Sac: CC Inj: 4 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 34 

1B7: 12-16     HR:  

1B8: 17-21        K: 35 

1B9: 22-24       W: 36 

2B7: 25-27  HBP:  

2B8: 28-31    Out: 37-88 

2B9: 32-33 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

1990 Pirates Pitcher 
 

 

OBR: D SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: AA Inj: 0 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-15     HR: 27 

1B8: 16-18        K: 23-58 

1B9: 21-23       W:  

2B7: 24-25  HBP: 61 

2B8: 26    Out: 62-88 

2B9:  Chart: P 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Mike LaValliere 
C95 E1 TB 

 

OBR: D SP: E HR: 2 

CD: 1 Sac: BB Inj: 7 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-13     HR: 31 

1B8: 14-16        K:  

1B9: 17-22       W: 32-43 

2B7: 23  HBP: 44 

2B8: 24-25    Out: 45-88 

2B9: 26-28 Chart: LN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Orlando Merced 
 

 

OBR: E SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-14     HR:  

1B8: 15-17        K: 27-71 

1B9: 18-21       W:  

2B7: 22-24  HBP:  

2B8: 25    Out: 72-88 

2B9: 26 Chart: SN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Rafael Belliard 
2B21 E0     SS10 E7     3B5 E0 

 

OBR: D SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: CC Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-13     HR:  

1B8: 14-15        K: 25-45 

1B9: 16       W: 46-51 

2B7: 17-21  HBP: 52-53 

2B8: 22-23    Out: 54-88 

2B9: 24 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

John Cangelosi 
OF12 E0 T2 

 

OBR: C SP: B HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: BB Inj: 8 

 

1BF: 11    3B8:  

1B7: 12-14     HR:  

1B8: 15-16        K: 24-31 

1B9: 17-18       W: 32-42 

2B7: 21-22  HBP: 43 

2B8: 23    Out: 44-88 

2B9:  Chart: SN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jeff King 
3B115 E6     1B1 E0 

 

OBR: C SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 1 Sac: CC Inj: 7 

 

1BF: 11    3B8:  

1B7: 11-14     HR: 27-33 

1B8: 15-16        K: 34-38 

1B9: 17-18       W:  

2B7: 21-23  HBP:  

2B8: 24-25    Out: 41-88 

2B9: 26 Chart: RP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-15      3B: 16      HR: 17-21 



1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

RJ Reynolds 
OF59 E3 T3 

 

OBR: C SP: B HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 7 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 36 

1B7: 12-17     HR:  

1B8: 18-24        K: 37-46 

1B9: 25-28       W: 47-53 

2B7: 31-33  HBP:  

2B8: 34    Out: 54-88 

2B9: 35 Chart: SN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Gary Redus 
1B72 E3     OF7 E10 T2 

 

OBR: C SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: CC Inj: 7 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 25 

1B7: 12-13     HR: 26-28 

1B8: 14        K: 31-38 

1B9: 15       W: 41-51 

2B7: 16-18  HBP: 52 

2B8: 21-22    Out: 53-88 

2B9: 23-24 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-14      3B: 15      HR: 16-17 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Stan Belinda 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 0 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 23-47 

1B7: 12-14   W: 48-63 

1B8: 15-17  PB: 64-65 

1B9: 18-22 WP: 66 

 BK:  Out: 67-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-55 

W/L/S: 3-4-8 

ERA: 3.55 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Zane Smith 
Throws: Left E0 CD2 Inj: 8 

 

PB: 2-9 SR: 12 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 22-38 

1B7: 12-14   W: 41-45 

1B8: 15-17  PB: 46 

1B9: 18-21 WP: 47 

 BK:  Out: 48-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 10-1 

W/L/S: 6-2-0 

ERA: 1.30 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bill Landrum 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-9 SR: 0 RR: 3 

 

1BF: 11    K: 26-42 

1B7: 12-15   W: 43-52 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 53-54 

1B9: 22-24 WP: 55 

 BK: 25 Out: 56-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-54 

W/L/S: 7-3-13 

ERA: 2.13 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Randy Tomlin 
Throws: Left E0 CD0 Inj: 8 

 

PB: 2-9 SR: 12 RR: 0 

 

1BF: 11    K: 24-38 

1B7: 12-14   W: 41-45 

1B8: 15-17  PB: 46 

1B9: 18-22 WP: 47 

 BK: 23 Out: 48-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 12-0 

W/L/S: 4-4-0 

ERA: 2.55 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Scott Ruskin 
Throws: Right E10 CD0 Inj: 3 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 0 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11-12    K: 27-47 

1B7: 13-16   W: 48-65 

1B8: 17-22  PB: 66-67 

1B9: 23-25 WP: 68 

 BK: 26 Out: 71-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-44 

W/L/S: 2-2-2 

ERA: 3.02 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Walt Terrell 
Throws: Left E0 CD0 Inj: 8 

 

PB: 2-5 SR: 18 RR: 0 

 

1BF: 11-12    K: 28-42 

1B7: 13-16   W: 43-54 

1B8: 17-22  PB: 55-56 

1B9: 23-26 WP: 57-58 

 BK: 27 Out: 61-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 16-0 

W/L/S: 2-7-0 

ERA: 5.88 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Doug Drabek 
Throws: Right E2 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-8 SR: 12 RR: 0 

 

1BF: 11    K: 23-38 

1B7: 12-14   W: 41-47 

1B8: 15-17  PB: 48-51 

1B9: 18-22 WP: 52-53 

 BK:  Out: 54-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 33-0 

W/L/S: 22-6 

ERA: 2.76 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Neal Heaton 
Throws: Left E7 CD0 Inj: 3 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 12 RR: 6 

 

1BF: 11    K: 26-41 

1B7: 12-15   W: 42-51 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 52-53 

1B9: 22-24 WP: 54 

 BK: 25 Out: 55-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 24-6 

W/L/S: 12-9-0 

ERA: 3.45 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

John Smiley 
Throws: Left E6 CD0 Inj: 4 

 

PB: 2-5 SR: 16 RR: 8 

 

1BF: 11-12    K: 27-44 

1B7: 13-16   W: 45-53 

1B8: 17-22  PB: 54-55 

1B9: 23-25 WP: 56 

 BK: 26 Out: 57-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 25-1 

W/L/S: 9-10-0 

ERA: 4.64 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bob Kipper 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 3 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 12 RR: 3 

 

1BF: 11    K: 23-38 

1B7: 12-14   W: 41-53 

1B8: 15-17  PB: 54-55 

1B9: 18-21 WP: 56 

 BK: 22 Out: 57-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 1-40 

W/L/S: 5-2-3 

ERA: 3.02 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Ted Power 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 4 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 0 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 18-42 

1B7: 12-13   W: 43-53 

1B8: 14-15  PB: 54-55 

1B9: 16-17 WP: 56 

 BK:  Out: 57-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-40 

W/L/S: 1-3-7 

ERA: 3.66 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Rick Reed 
Throws: Right E9 CD0 Inj: 8 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 13 RR: 7 

 

1BF: 11-12    K: 26-41 

1B7: 13-16   W: 42-48 

1B8: 17-22  PB: 51-52 

1B9: 23-25 WP:  

 BK:  Out: 53-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 8-5 

W/L/S: 2-3-1 

ERA: 4.36 
 

1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bob Walk 
Throws: Right E10 CD0 Inj: 4 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 13 RR: 7 

 

1BF: 11    K: 26-43 

1B7: 12-15   W: 44-53 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 54-55 

1B9: 22-24 WP: 56 

 BK: 25 Out: 57-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 24-2 

W/L/S: 7-5-1 

ERA: 3.75 
 



1990 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bob Patterson 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 12 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-45 

1B7: 12-14   W: 46-54 

1B8: 15-18  PB: 55-56 

1B9: 21-23 WP: 57 

 BK: 24 Out: 58-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 5-50 

W/L/S: 8-5-5 

ERA: 2.95 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

1st in NL East 98-64 

 

 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

John Wehner 
3B36 E6 

 

OBR: C SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 2 Sac: DD Inj: 8 

 

1BF: 11    3B8:  

1B7: 12-21     HR:  

1B8: 22-28        K: 47-56 

1B9: 31-36       W: 57 

2B7: 37-42  HBP:  

2B8: 43-44    Out: 58-88 

2B9: 45-46 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Orlando Merced 
1B105 E3     RF7 E0 T2 

 

OBR: A SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 7 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 32 

1B7: 12-16     HR: 33-35 

1B8: 17-21        K: 36-48 

1B9: 22-24       W: 51-62 

2B7: 25-27  HBP:  

2B8: 28    Out: 63-88 

2B9: 31 Chart: SN 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-14      3B: 15      HR: 16-17 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jay Bell 
SS156 E3 

 

OBR: B SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: AA Inj: 3 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 31-32 

1B7: 12-15     HR: 33-35 

1B8: 16-18        K: 36-45 

1B9: 21-22       W: 46-48 

2B7: 23-25  HBP: 51 

2B8: 26-27    Out: 52-88 

2B9: 28 Chart: RP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-21      3B: 22      HR: 23-25 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Andy Van Slyke 
CF135 E1 T3 

 

OBR: B SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 6 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 26-27 

1B7: 12-13     HR: 28-33 

1B8: 14-15        K: 34-43 

1B9: 16-18       W: 44-54 

2B7: 21  HBP: 55 

2B8: 22    Out: 56-88 

2B9: 23-25 Chart: LP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-21      3B: 22      HR: 23-25 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bobby Bonilla 
RF104 E2 T3     3B67 E7     1B4 E0 

 

OBR: B SP: D HR: 1 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 3 

 

1BF:     3B8: 32 

1B7: 11-14     HR: 33-35 

1B8: 15-17        K: 36-37 

1B9: 18-21       W: 38-51 

2B7: 22-25  HBP:  

2B8: 26-27    Out: 52-88 

2B9: 28-31 Chart: SP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-21      3B: 22      HR: 23-25 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Barry Bonds 
OF150 E1 T4 

 

OBR: A SP: A HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 4 

 

1BF: 11-12    3B8: 27 

1B7: 13     HR: 28-34 

1B8: 14-15        K: 35-38 

1B9: 16-18       W: 41-57 

2B7: 21  HBP: 58 

2B8: 22-23    Out: 61-88 

2B9: 24-26 Chart: LP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-23      3B: 24      HR: 25-32 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Mike LaValliere 
C105 E1 TB 

 

OBR: D SP: D HR: 2 

CD: 0 Sac: CC Inj: 7 

 

1BF:     3B8: 36 

1B7: 11-15     HR: 37 

1B8: 16-22        K:  

1B9: 23-31       W: 38-43 

2B7: 32  HBP: 44 

2B8: 33    Out: 45-88 

2B9: 34-35 Chart: LN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jose Lind 
2B149 E1 

 

OBR: C SP: D HR: 1 

CD: 0 Sac: CC Inj: 5 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 34 

1B7: 12-17     HR: 35 

1B8: 18-23        K: 36-37 

1B9: 24-27       W:  

2B7: 28-31  HBP:  

2B8: 32    Out: 38-88 

2B9: 33 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

1991 Pirates Pitcher 
 

 

OBR: D SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: AA Inj: 0 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-14     HR:  

1B8: 15-17        K: 25-63 

1B9: 18-22       W:  

2B7: 23-24  HBP:  

2B8:     Out: 64-88 

2B9:  Chart: P 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Don Slaught 
C69 E1 TB 

 

OBR: D SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: AA Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8: 37 

1B7: 11-15     HR: 38 

1B8: 16-21        K: 41-46 

1B9: 22-25       W: 47-52 

2B7: 23-31  HBP: 53-54 

2B8: 32-34    Out: 55-88 

2B9: 32-36 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Lloyd McClendon 
OF32 E4 T2     1B22 E3     C2 E0 TC 

 

OBR: C SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 1 Sac: DD Inj: 7 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-15     HR: 32-36 

1B8: 16-21        K: 37-43 

1B9: 22-24       W: 44-51 

2B7: 25-27  HBP: 52 

2B8: 28    Out: 53-88 

2B9: 31 Chart: RP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-15      3B:      HR: 16-17 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Gary Redus 
1B47 E2     OF33 E7 T2 

 

OBR: B SP: B HR: 0 

CD: 1 Sac: CC Inj: 7 

 

1BF: 11-12    3B8: 26 

1B7: 13-15     HR: 27-31 

1B8: 16-17        K: 32-38 

1B9: 18       W: 41-46 

2B7: 21-23  HBP: 47 

2B8: 24    Out: 48-88 

2B9: 25 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-14      3B: 15      HR: 16-17 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Curt Wilkerson 
2B30 E1     SS15 E0     3B14 E3 

 

OBR: D SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 7 

 

1BF:     3B8: 23 

1B7: 11-12     HR: 24 

1B8: 13        K: 25-42 

1B9: 14       W: 43-44 

2B7: 15-17  HBP:  

2B8: 18-21    Out: 45-88 

2B9: 22 Chart: SN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 



1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jeff King 
3B 33 E3 

 

OBR: C SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 8 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 24 

1B7: 12-15     HR: 25-28 

1B8: 16-18        K: 31-34 

1B9: 21-22       W: 35-43 

2B7: 23  HBP: 44 

2B8:     Out: 45-88 

2B9:  Chart: RP 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Mitch Webster 
OF29 E4 T2 

 

OBR: D SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8: 15-21 

1B7:      HR: 22 

1B8:         K: 23-54 

1B9:        W: 55-58 

2B7: 11-12  HBP:  

2B8: 13    Out: 61-88 

2B9: 14 Chart: SN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Cecil Espy 
OF35 E4 T3 

 

OBR: D SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 1 Sac: AA Inj: 8 

 

1BF: 11    3B8:  

1B7: 12-15     HR: 32 

1B8: 16-18        K: 33-48 

1B9: 21-23       W:  

2B7: 24-26  HBP:  

2B8: 27-28    Out: 51-88 

2B9: 31 Chart: SN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Tom Prince 
C19 E2 TB 

 

OBR: D SP: E HR: 2 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-12     HR: 26-28 

1B8: 13        K:  

1B9: 14       W: 31-46 

2B7: 15-18  HBP: 47-51 

2B8: 21-23    Out: 52-88 

2B9: 24-25 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Gary Varsho 
OF54 E2 T2 

 

OBR: C SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 1 Sac: CC Inj: 7 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 32 

1B7: 12-13     HR: 33-34 

1B8: 14-16        K: 35-46 

1B9: 17-22       W: 47-53 

2B7: 23-24  HBP: 54 

2B8: 25-26    Out: 55-88 

2B9: 27-31 Chart: LN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Steve Buechele 
3B31 E5 

 

OBR: C SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 1 Sac: CC Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8: 25 

1B7: 11-13     HR: 26-31 

1B8: 14-15        K: 32-52 

1B9: 16-17       W: 53-55 

2B7: 18-22  HBP: 56-57 

2B8: 23    Out: 58-88 

2B9: 24 Chart: RP 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Stan Belinda 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 0 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 22-46 

1B7: 12-14   W: 47-61 

1B8: 15-17  PB: 62-63 

1B9: 18-21 WP: 64 

 BK:  Out: 65-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-60 

W/L/S: 7-5-16 

ERA: 3.45 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Neal Heaton 
Throws: Left E10 CD0 Inj: 3 

 

PB: 2-5 SR: 12 RR: 5 

 

1BF: 11    K: 26-41 

1B7: 12-15   W: 42-51 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 52-53 

1B9: 22-24 WP:  

 BK:  Out: 54-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 1-41 

W/L/S: 3-3-0 

ERA: 4.33 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Rosario Rodriguez 
Throws: Left E0 CD0 Inj: 6 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 0 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 24-43 

1B7: 12-14   W: 44-58 

1B8: 15-18  PB: 61-62 

1B9: 21-23 WP: 63 

 BK:  Out: 64-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-18 

W/L/S: 1-1-6 

ERA: 4.11 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Roger Mason 
Throws: Right E0 CD1 Inj: 5 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 0 RR: 3 

 

1BF: 11    K: 22-42 

1B7: 12-14   W: 43-48 

1B8: 15-17  PB: 51-52 

1B9: 18-21 WP: 53 

 BK:  Out: 54-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-24 

W/L/S: 3-2-3 

ERA: 3.03 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Doug Drabek 
Throws: Right E7 CD0 Inj: 0 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 14 RR: 0 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-42 

1B7: 12-15   W: 43-52 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 53-54 

1B9: 22-24 WP: 55 

 BK:  Out: 56-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 35-0 

W/L/S: 15-14-0 

ERA: 3.07 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

John Smiley 
Throws: Left E2 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 13 RR: 6 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-43 

1B7: 12-14   W: 44-52 

1B8: 15-18  PB: 53-54 

1B9: 21-23 WP: 55 

 BK: 24 Out: 56-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 32-1 

W/L/S: 20-8-0 

ERA: 3.08 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bob Walk 
Throws: Right E8 CD0 Inj: 4 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 12 RR: 6 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-42 

1B7: 12-14   W: 43-52 

1B8: 15-18  PB: 53-54 

1B9: 21-23 WP: 55-56 

 BK: 24 Out: 57-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 20-5 

W/L/S: 9-2-0 

ERA: 3.60 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Zane Smith 
Throws: Left E6 CD2 Inj: 0 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 13 RR: 0 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-41 

1B7: 12-15   W: 42-46 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 47 

1B9: 22-24 WP: 48 

 BK:  Out: 51-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 35-0 

W/L/S: 16-10-0 

ERA: 3.20 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Randy Tomlin 
Throws: Left E4 CD0 Inj: 3 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 12 RR: 6 

 

1BF: 11    K: 26-43 

1B7: 12-15   W: 44-53 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 54-55 

1B9: 22-24 WP: 56 

 BK: 25 Out: 57-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 27-4 

W/L/S: 8-7-0 

ERA: 2.98 
 



1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bob Patterson 
Throws: Left E0 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 12 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-48 

1B7: 12-15   W: 51-57 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 58-61 

1B9: 22-24 WP:  

 BK:  Out: 62-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 1-53 

W/L/S: 4-3-2 

ERA: 4.11 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bill Landrum 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 1 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 0 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 26-43 

1B7: 12-15   W: 44-52 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 53-54 

1B9: 22-24 WP: 55 

 BK: 25 Out: 56-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-61 

W/L/S: 4-4-17 

ERA: 3.18 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bob Kipper 
Throws: Left E10 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-5 SR: 0 RR: 5 

 

1BF: 11-12    K: 27-45 

1B7: 13-16   W: 46-57 

1B8: 17-22  PB: 58-61 

1B9: 23-25 WP:  

 BK: 26 Out: 62-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-52 

W/L/S: 2-2-4 

ERA: 4.65 
 

1991 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Vincente Palacios 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 4 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 12 RR: 5 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-46 

1B7: 12-14   W: 47-62 

1B8: 15-18  PB: 63-64 

1B9: 21-23 WP: 65-66 

 BK: 24 Out: 67-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 7-29 

W/L/S: 6-3-3 

ERA: 3.75 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

1st in NL East 96-66 

 

 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Gary Redus 
1B36 E0     OF15 E5 T2 

 

OBR: C SP: B HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 8 

 

1BF: 11-12    3B8: 28-31 

1B7: 13-16     HR: 32-33 

1B8: 17-18        K: 34-41 

1B9: 21-22       W: 42-45 

2B7: 23-25  HBP:  

2B8: 26    Out: 46-88 

2B9: 27 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jay Bell 
SS159 E3 

 

OBR: C SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: AA Inj: 2 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 32 

1B7: 12-15     HR: 33-34 

1B8: 16-18        K: 35-44 

1B9: 21-22       W: 45-47 

2B7: 23-25  HBP: 48 

2B8: 26-27    Out: 51-88 

2B9: 28-31 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-14      3B: 15      HR: 16-17 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Andy Van Slyke 
CF154 E2 T4 

 

OBR: A SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 1 Sac: DD Inj: 4 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 37-38 

1B7: 12-14     HR: 41-43 

1B8: 15-18        K: 44-53 

1B9: 21-25       W: 54-57 

2B7: 26-27  HBP: 58 

2B8: 28-32    Out: 61-88 

2B9: 33-36 Chart: LN 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-14      3B: 15-16      HR: 18-21  

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Barry Bonds 
LF139 E1 T3 

 

OBR: A SP: A HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 6 

 

1BF: 11-12    3B8: 25 

1B7:      HR: 26-33 

1B8:         K: 34-37 

1B9: 13-14       W: 38-63 

2B7: 15-16  HBP: 64 

2B8: 17-18    Out: 65-88 

2B9: 21-24 Chart: LP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-23      3B: 24      HR: 25-31 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Don Slaught 
C79 E1 TB 

 

OBR: C SP: D HR: 2 

CD: 0 Sac: AA Inj: 7 

 

1BF:     3B8: 44 

1B7: 11-17     HR: 45-46 

1B8: 18-25        K:  

1B9: 26-33       W: 47 

2B7: 34-37  HBP: 48 

2B8: 38-41    Out: 51-88 

2B9: 42-43 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Alex Cole 
OF53 E2 T3 

 

OBR: B SP: C HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: CC Inj: 8 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 33-36 

1B7: 12-15     HR:  

1B8: 16-22        K: 37-55 

1B9: 23-28       W: 56-58 

2B7:   HBP:  

2B8:     Out:  

2B9: 31-32 Chart: LN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Steve Buechele 
3B80 E4 

 

OBR: C SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 1 Sac: CC Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-14     HR: 27-31 

1B8: 15-16        K: 32-46 

1B9: 17-18       W: 47-55 

2B7: 21-23  HBP: 56 

2B8: 24-25    Out: 57-88 

2B9: 26 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-14      3B: 15      HR: 16-17 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jose Lind 
2B134 E1 

 

OBR: C SP: D HR: 2 

CD: 0 Sac: BB Inj: 6 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-16     HR:  

1B8: 17-22        K:  

1B9: 23-26       W:  

2B7: 27-28  HBP:  

2B8: 31    Out: 33-88 

2B9: 32 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

1992 Pirates Pitcher 
 

 

OBR: E SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-12     HR:  

1B8: 13        K: 21-54 

1B9: 14       W:  

2B7: 15-16  HBP:  

2B8: 17    Out: 55-88 

2B9: 18 Chart: P 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Orlando Merced 
1B114 E2     RF17 E0 T2 

 

OBR: C SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 6 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 27 

1B7: 12-14     HR: 28-31 

1B8: 15        K: 32-38 

1B9: 16       W: 41-48 

2B7: 17-22  HBP: 51 

2B8: 23-24    Out: 52-88 

2B9: 25-26 Chart: SN 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-14      3B: 15      HR: 16-17 



1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Lloyd McClendon 
OF60 E4 T2     1B18 E0 

 

OBR: C SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: CC Inj: 7 

 

1BF:     3B8: 28 

1B7: 11-14     HR: 31-32 

1B8: 15-17        K: 33-35 

1B9: 18-22       W: 36-46 

2B7: 23-25  HBP: 47 

2B8: 26    Out: 48-88 

2B9: 27 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Mike LaValliere 
C92 E1 TB 

 

OBR: D SP: E HR: 2 

CD: 1 Sac: DD Inj: 7 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-13     HR: 31 

1B8: 14-16        K:  

1B9: 17-23       W: 32-43 

2B7: 24  HBP:  

2B8: 25    Out: 44-88 

2B9: 26-28 Chart: LN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Tom Prince 
C19 E2 TB 

 

OBR: E SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7:      HR:  

1B8:         K: 16-31 

1B9:        W: 32-41 

2B7: 11-13  HBP:  

2B8: 14    Out: 42-88 

2B9: 15 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Carlos Garcia 
2B14 E2     SS8 E6 

 

OBR: D SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: BB Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11-15     HR:  

1B8: 16-21        K: 28-52 

1B9: 22-24       W:  

2B7: 25-26  HBP:  

2B8: 27    Out: 53-88 

2B9:  Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

John Wehner 
3B34 E4     1B13 E3     2B5E0 

 

OBR: D SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 2 Sac: BB Inj: 8 

 

1BF: 11    3B8:  

1B7: 12-13     HR:  

1B8: 14        K: 23-34 

1B9:        W: 35-38 

2B7: 15-17  HBP:  

2B8: 18-21    Out: 41-88 

2B9: 22 Chart: RN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jeff King 
3B73 E5     2B32 E0     1B32E2 

SS6 E9 

OBR: C SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 2 Sac: AA Inj: 7 

 

1BF:     3B8: 26 

1B7: 11-14     HR: 27-32 

1B8: 15-16        K: 33-35 

1B9: 17-18       W:  

2B7: 21-23  HBP: 36 

2B8: 24    Out: 37-88 

2B9: 25 Chart: RP 

 

BD Rating 

2B: 11-15      3B: 16      HR: 17-21 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Gary Varsho 
OF44 E2 T2 

 

OBR: D SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 7 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 23-24 

1B7: 12     HR: 25-27 

1B8: 13        K: 28-44 

1B9: 14-16       W:  

2B7: 17  HBP:  

2B8: 18    Out: 45-88 

2B9: 21-22 Chart: LN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Dave Clark 
OF8 E0 T2 

 

OBR: E SP: E HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 8 

 

1BF:     3B8:  

1B7: 11     HR: 16-24 

1B8: 12        K: 25-43 

1B9: 13-15       W: 44-58 

2B7:   HBP:  

2B8:     Out: 61-88 

2B9:  Chart: LP 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Kirk Gibson 
RF13 E0 T2 

 

OBR: C SP: A HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: AA Inj: 8 

 

1BF: 11-12    3B8:  

1B7: 13-14     HR: 22-25 

1B8: 15-16        K: 26-44 

1B9: 17-21       W:  

2B7:   HBP:  

2B8:     Out: 45-88 

2B9:  Chart: LP 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Cecil Espy 
OF82 E5 T2 

 

OBR: D SP: D HR: 0 

CD: 0 Sac: DD Inj: 7 

 

1BF: 11    3B8: 32-33 

1B7: 12-16     HR: 34 

1B8: 17-22        K: 35-51 

1B9: 23-25       W: 52-53 

2B7: 26-27  HBP:  

2B8: 28    Out: 54-88 

2B9: 31 Chart: SN 

 

BD Rating 

2B:      3B:      HR: 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Stan Belinda 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 0 RR: 3 

 

1BF: 11    K: 23-44 

1B7: 12-14   W: 45-56 

1B8: 15-17  PB: 57-58 

1B9: 18-22 WP: 61 

 BK:  Out: 62-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-59 

W/L/S: 6-4-18 

ERA: 3.15 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Danny Cox 
Throws: Right E10 CD0 Inj: 6 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 0 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 23-43 

1B7: 12-14   W: 44-54 

1B8: 15-17  PB: 55-56 

1B9: 18-22 WP: 57 

 BK:  Out: 58-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-16 

W/L/S: 3-1-3 

ERA: 3.33 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bob Walk 
Throws: Right E3 CD0 Inj: 0 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 12 RR: 5 

 

1BF: 11    K: 26-38 

1B7: 12-15   W: 41-51 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 52-53 

1B9: 22-24 WP: 54-55 

 BK: 24 Out: 56-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 19-17 

W/L/S: 10-6-2 

ERA: 3.20 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Zane Smith 
Throws: Left E0 CD1 Inj: 5 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 12 RR: 6 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-36 

1B7: 12-15   W: 37-43 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 44 

1B9: 22-24 WP:  

 BK:  Out: 45-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 22-1 

W/L/S: 8-8-0 

ERA: 3.06 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Danny Jackson 
Throws: Left E9 CD0 Inj: 8 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 14 RR: 0 

 

1BF: 11-12    K: 26-42 

1B7: 13-16   W: 43-53 

1B8: 17-22  PB: 54-55 

1B9: 23-25 WP: 56 

 BK:  Out: 57-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 15-0 

W/L/S: 4-4-0 

ERA: 3.36 
 



1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Victor Cole 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 8 

 

PB: 2-5 SR: 14 RR: 7 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-41 

1B7: 12-15   W: 42-57 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 58-61 

1B9: 22-24 WP: 62 

 BK:  Out: 63-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 4-4 

W/L/S: 0-2-0 

ERA: 5.48 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Dennis Lamp 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 5 

 

PB: 2-5 SR: 0 RR: 5 

 

1BF: 11-12    K: 28-44 

1B7: 13-16   W: 45-55 

1B8: 17-22  PB: 56-57 

1B9: 23-26 WP:  

 BK: 27 Out: 58-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-21 

W/L/S: 1-1-0 

ERA: 5.14 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jeff Robinson 
Throws: Right E0 CD0 Inj: 8 

 

PB: 2-5 SR: 14 RR: 7 

 

1BF: 11    K: 24-35 

1B7: 12-14   W: 36-48 

1B8: 15-18  PB: 51-52 

1B9: 21-23 WP:  

 BK:  Out: 53-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 7-1 

W/L/S: 3-1-0 

ERA: 4.46 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Steve Cookie 
Throws: Left E0 CD0 Inj: 6 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 0 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-37 

1B7: 12-15   W: 38-45 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 46-47 

1B9: 22-24 WP:  

 BK:  Out: 48-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-11 

W/L/S: 2-0-1 

ERA: 3.52 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Jerry Don Gleaton 
Throws: Left E0 CD0 Inj: 5 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 0 RR: 5 

 

1BF: 11-12    K: 26-43 

1B7: 13-16   W: 44-62 

1B8: 17-22  PB: 63-64 

1B9: 23-25 WP: 65 

 BK:  Out: 66-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-23 

W/L/S: 1-0-0 

ERA: 4.26 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Bob Patterson 
Throws: Left E0 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 0 RR: 3 

 

1BF: 1111    K: 24-43 

1B7: 12-14   W: 44-54 

1B8: 15-18  PB: 55-56 

1B9: 21-23 WP: 57 

 BK:  Out: 58-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-60 

W/L/S: 6-3-9 

ERA: 2.92 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Roger Mason 
Throws: Right E7 CD0 Inj: 1 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 0 RR: 4 

 

1BF: 11    K: 24-42 

1B7: 12-14   W: 43-54 

1B8: 15-18  PB: 55-56 

1B9: 21-23 WP: 57 

 BK:  Out: 58-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 0-65 

W/L/S: 5-7-8 

ERA: 4.09 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Vincente Palacios 
Throws: Right E8 CD1 Inj: 6 

 

PB: 2-6 SR: 12 RR: 6 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-43 

1B7: 12-15   W: 44-57 

1B8: 16-21  PB: 58-61 

1B9: 22-24 WP: 62-63 

 BK:  Out: 64-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 8-12 

W/L/S: 3-2-0 

ERA: 4.25 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Denny Nagle 
Throws: Left E0 CD0 Inj: 2 

 

PB: 2-5 SR: 12 RR: 5 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-48 

1B7: 12-14   W: 51-64 

1B8: 15-18  PB: 65-66 

1B9: 21-23 WP: 67 

 BK: 24 Out: 68-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 6-49 

W/L/S: 4-6-2 

ERA: 4.48 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Randy Tomlin 
Throws: Left E2 CD1 Inj: 0 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 14 RR: 7 

 

1BF: 11-12    K: 27-41 

1B7: 13-16   W: 42-47 

1B8: 17-22  PB: 48-51 

1B9: 23-25 WP: 52-53 

 BK: 26 Out: 54-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 33-2 

W/L/S: 14-9-0 

ERA: 3.41 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Tim Wakefield 
Throws: Right E0 CD1 Inj: 8 

 

PB: 2-9 SR: 14 RR: 0 

 

1BF: 11    K: 24-38 

1B7: 12-14   W: 41-52 

1B8: 15-17  PB: 53-54 

1B9: 18-22 WP: 55 

 BK: 23 Out: 56-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 13-0 

W/L/S: 8-1-0 

ERA: 2.15 
 

1992 Pittsburgh Pirates 

Doug Drabek 
Throws: Right E4 CD1 Inj: 1 

 

PB: 2-7 SR: 13 RR: 0 

 

1BF: 11    K: 25-44 

1B7: 12-14   W: 45-53 

1B8: 15-18  PB: 54-55 

1B9: 21-23 WP: 56-57 

 BK: 24 Out: 58-88 

 

 

Starts/Relief: 34-0 

W/L/S: 15-11-0 

ERA: 2.77 
 

 


